#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5651282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEO D. DIDOMENICO	08/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIANT LEAP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	291 MATHER STREET
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94611

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16530889

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Chris@Peillaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER PEIL

Address Line 1: 1701 22ND AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAP00001CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LEAP00001CIP-Assignment-DIDOMENICO-as-filed-08-02-19#page1.tif source=LEAP00001CIP-Assignment-DIDOMENICO-as-filed-08-02-19#page2.tif source=LEAP00001CIP-Assignment-DIDOMENICO-as-filed-08-02-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505604481 REEL: 049947 FRAME: 0630

#### REF. NO. LEAP00001CIP

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO GIANT LEAP HOLDINGS, LLC

WHEREAS, Leo D. DIDOMENICO of Oakland, California, USA (hereinafter "said inventors"), have made an invention entitled "AGILE LIGHT CONTROL BY MEANS OF NOISE, IMPULSE, AND HARMONIC SIGNAL INDUCED DIELECTROPHORESIS PLUS OTHER PHORETIC FORCES TO CONTROL OPTICAL SHOCK WAVES, SCATTERING, AND THE REFRACTIVE INDEX OF COLLOIDS; APPLICATIONS INCLUDE: SOLAR ELECTRICITY, SOLAR SMELTING, SOLAR DESALINATION, AUGMENTED-REALITY, LIDAR, 3D-PRINTING, HIGH-POWER FIBER LASERS, ELECTRONIC LENSES, LIGHT BEAM STEERING, ROBOTIC VISION, SENSOR DRONES, DIFFRACTION-MINIMIZING LIGHT BEAMS, POWER BEAMING, AND SOFTWARE-CONFIGURABLE OPTICS", for which an application for a patent of the United States is being filed.

WHEREAS, Giant Leap Holdings, LLC a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of California, USA, whose postal address is 291 Mather Street, Oakland, California 94611, or its affiliates ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any patents to be granted for the invention in the United States in all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Giant Leap Holdings, LLC the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. non provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Giant Leap Holdings, LLC for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or

Page 1 of 3

reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

### REF. NO. LEAP00001CIP

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO GIANT LEAP HOLDINGS, LLC

Signed:

Date:

2019 Aug 2

Leo D. DIDOMENICO